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Who We Are:

Our Mission Statement:
We are a lighthouse for others
on their journey through life.

Our Core Values:
1. We love and adore the
Light - Jesus Christ.
2. We care about people.
3. We want to grow so our

light will shine brighter.

Our Purpose:

Love God.

Invest in one another.
Go and tell.

Help others.

Teach God’s Word.

SUNDAY, APRIL 20
8:30am « 9:45am «11am

Chwrcts - Yyt
COMMUNION
Erperience

Wednesday - April 16
6:30 PM - CBC Sanctuary

CHANGE OF....
Physical, Mailing,
or E-mail address?
...contact us via our website,
www.coosadabaptist.org.

Phone: 334-285-4225
Fax: 334-285-4244

N zodtor
EgY HUNnt

Games, Prizes, Inflatables,
Candy & Egg Hunt

Saturday, April 19
10 AM - Noon
at Coosada Baptist

Bring your ownt Gneke!

Coosada Baptist Church

5687 Coosada Road
Coosada, AL 36020

Weekly Schedule of Events:

Sunday:
Worship Service
Worship Service
Sunday School
Worship Service
Sunday School

Hispanic Church

wednesdav nie
FELLOWSHIP MEAL

New reservations & changes to permanent
reservations must be in by noon on Mondays.

April 2: Mesquite Chicken, Pasta Salad, Baked

8:30am
9:45am

11:00am

11:30am

April

Beans, Roll, Dessert

April 9: Sausage, Red Beans & Rice, Green Beans,

Cornbread, Dessert

April 16: Cheese Tortellini, Mixed Vegetables,

Salad, Roll, Dessert

April 23: Tacos, Yellow Rice, Corn, Nachos, Dessert
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Wednesday: Prayerfully prepared for
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Youth REFUGE 6:30pm I
Mission Friends 6:30pm I
KidsLife on Mission 6:30pm l |
Pastor’s Bible Study 6:30pm | I
Deep Water Worship 6:30pm |
Hispanic Bible Study 6:30pm — e o o o Em Em Em e o Em Em Em E _I
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Dr. Jim Graham, Lead Pastor jim@coosadabaptist.org :
Mark Wilson, Education & Administration mark@coosadabaptist.org
Joby Cheesman, Senior Adults & Pastoral Care joby@coosadabaptist.org

Darrell Jennings, Worship darrell@coosadabaptist.org

Jon LaMarque, Students jon@coosadabaptist.org
Marsha Blankinchip, Children marsha@coosadabaptist.org
Ellen Miller, Preschool ellen@coosadabaptist.org
Rodney Culpepper, Next Level rodney@coosadabaptist.org
Traci Edgar, Financial Administrator traci@coosadabaptist.org
Lisa Clayton, Ministry Assistant lisa@coosadabaptist.org
Nicole Evans, Ministry Assistant nicole@coosadabaptist.org

Caroline Edgar, Ministry Assistant
Debra Clinton, Ministry Assistant
Lilli Jones, Ministry Assistant

caroline@coosadabaptist.org
events@coosadabaptist.org
lilli@coosadabaptist.org

April 30: Fish, Fries, Cole Slaw, Roll, Dessert

Menu items are subject to change according to

availability. Check our website for any updates.

Debra Bird, Pianist Gary Clinton, Maintenance
Darlene Jennings, Pianist Lendel Smith, Maintenance
Scotty Goldman, Organist Angela Mather, Custodian
Cindy Chance, Food Service Director Jacob Jimenez, Custodian
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A Women'’s Study led by Susan Smith
Sundays April 6, 27 & May 4 @ 6PM

FOR THE RECORD

Date Attendance Gifts
Sunday School: 465 General Fund: $22,163.72
2/23/25 ) L
Worship: 631 Building Fund: $4,428.50
Sunday School: 493 General Fund: $33,717.00
3/2/25 Worship: 606 Building Fund: $2,343.50
Sunday School: 369 General Fund: $43,534.67
3/9/25 .
/9/ Worship: 462 Building Fund: $4,161.50
Sunday School: 397 General Fund: $24,088.43
3/16/25 ) .
Worship: 447 Building Fund: $1,960.67

EGG HUNT CANDY
DONATIONS

Please place your bags of candy in the marked donation bins by April 9.

olunteess
NEEDED

For the Egg Hunt Event
Saturday, April 19

Go Online... Choose an 7#iew... Sign Up

FUGE

Summer Camp for Grades 7-12

For more information on church events go to www.coosadabaptist.org.

Aprn 2025

Commorados
11am - FH
Deacons’ Meeting
4pm - FH
Annie Armstrong Week of Prayer
Annie Armstrong Church Office Easter Egg Hunt
Ingathering Closed for 10am - CBC
Good Friday
Communion
6:30 - Sanctuary
Happy Easter!
No PM Activities
Summer Camp
Balances Due
April Birthd
1 Steve Powell 5 Mary Milner 11 Lucian Humber 20 Oma Mercer 24 Liam Schassler
Minthea Vaughn 6 Howard Goza 12 Alyssa Barnett Brenda Brighurst 25 Paul Adams
2 Benian Keeble Nancy Miller 13 Justin Holt Buddy Griffith Hudson Smith
Max Woodruff Daniel Joye McKenzie Morgan Lori McClellan 26 Jason Banker
Morgan Popwell Monty Carroll 14 Darrell Jennings 21 Penny Griffith 28 Lisa Davis
Julie Waldo 7 Brenda Haley Sarah Thomas Edith Smothers Amber Moore
Silas Shedd Peyton Thomas Brooks Hester Kai Carroll 29 Mike Mikell
3 Bobbie Robertson 8 Britney Thivierge 15 Benton Till 22 Janell Vest Will Martin
John Taylor Alex Smith Chad Michael J.R. Breeding Kristie White
Laura Beth NeSmith 9 Freida Mixon Wilson Ann Culpepper Connor Sealy 30 Cheryl Wells
Andrew Whitlock Dennis Holt 16 Maci Boyd 23 Jeff Andrews Trish Clark
4 Rhonda King Joy Jones 17 Hayden Anderson 24 April Gothard Bill Myers
Sharon Adams 10 Sharry Bingham 18 Owen Smith Chad Blankinchip Kadence Vaughn
Kristi Rhyne Ann Spradlin Marlee Ann Maggard Keith Boddie
Jennifer McClendon Lily Anna Polk 19 JoAnne Hodum Constance Felio

5 Luke Culpepper
Remi Milner

11

Reece Jimenez
Pat Kyser

Jeff Turner
Kayleigh Till

Ashley Matthews
Jessica Ogletree




